§TATE OF-CALFORNIA = DAUSORNIA NATURALREICURCES AGENDY EDMUND G. BROWN IR., Soveros

QE?ARTMfNT OF WATER RESOURCES
. BT BTX 9425?“
4234001

September 12, 2018

Lake County Watershed Protection District
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, California 95453

Attention: David Cowan
Director

DWR Agreement Number: 4600011952 Am-01

Dear Mr. Cowan:

Please review, sign, and date three copies of the enclosed agreement and return the entire
contract package for further processing by email to: Department of Water Resources,
Wesley McCandless, Contract Services Office, 1416 Ninth Street, Room 353, Sacramento,
California, 95814.

This contract will not become effective until approved by the Department of General
Services as required by State procedure. When fully approved, an original copy will be sent
to you.

Inquiries concerning the services to be performed under this agreement should be referred
to David Wheelson at (916) 574-1243. Inquiries concerning the processing of this
agreement should be referred to me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Wesley McCandless
Contract Specialist
Contract Services Office
(916) 651-7497

Enclosure



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 Pages | AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
4600011952 1
REGISTRATION NUMBER
1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME
Department of Water Resources
CONTRACTOR'S NAME o o
Lake County Watershed Protection District
2. The term of this June 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019
Agreement is: This Agreement shall not become effective until approved by the Department of Water Resources
3. The maximum amount of this $ 65,084.94

Agreement after this amendmentis:  Sixty-five thousand, eighty-four dollars and ninety-four cents

4.  The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

A. Std. 213, Original Agreement, Paragraph 2, is hereby amended to read: Extend the termination date by six
months, from December 31, 2018 to June 30, 2019. The term of this agreement begins on June 1, 2017 and
terminates on June 30, 2019. This time extension will allow the contractor to complete work that was delayed
due to natural disasters (e.g. storms, fires).

B. Std. 213, Original Agreement, Paragraph 3, is hereby amended to read: Increase the maximum amount
payable by $24,009.94 from $41,075.00 to $65,084.94. The maximum amount payable under this
Agreement shall not exceed $65,084.94. Due to natural disasters affecting the project site, repairs costs had
to be increased.

C. Exhibit A, Attachment A-1-A. Overall Project Budget, is hereby replaced by the attached Cost Sheet.

D. ltem 2, Term of Project Agreement, is here by revised to read as the following: The term of the Project
Agreement shall be from the latest date of execution by the Department of Water Resources and approval by
the Department of General Services through June 30, 2019 or when all Funding Recipient and Department
obligations under this Project Agreement are fully satisfied, whichever comes first.

E. Al other terms and conditions of Agreement 4600011952 shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (/f other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, efc.) Use Only
Lake County Watershed Protection District

BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
=

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Jim Steele, Chairman, Board of Directors
ADDRESS

255 North Forbes Street

Lakeport, California 95453

8z

STATE OF CALIFORNIA |
AGENCY NAME g
Department of Water Resources =\ o
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGN o not
&z

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Jon Ericson, Chief, Division of Flood Management
ADDRESS

3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 200

Sacramento, California 95821

rove to
s ienpi

App
and
/A,eé Chief Qoungd

A



DWR Agreement 4600011952 Am-01
Agreement 2016-FSRP-NA09-01

Lake County Watershed Protection District Page A-5
Cost Sheet
Flood System Repair Project (FSRP)
Levee Patrol Road Repair
Lake County Watershed Protection District (LCWPD)
ltem Description Quantity|  Units Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization and demobilization LS N/A $ 6,960.00
2 Purchase and delivery of AB 1100 Ton $ 2814 $ 30,954.00
3  |Spread and compaction 1100 Ton $ 2270 $ 24,970.00
Subtotal:| $ 62,884.00
4 Administration and Project Management (15% of subtotal) $ 9,432.60
Grand Total:| $ 72,316.60
Local Share (10%)| $ 7,231.66
State Share (90%)| $ 65,084.94
Previously Approved Fund| $ 41,075.00
Additional Fund Needed| $ 24,009.94




